MTF SERIES LINEAR ACTUATOR
Internally Guided, Belt Driven Type
MTF42 Series Technical Data
Technical Data
Size 42x75
Max. speed m/s 3
Max. stroke length mm 6000

ponents
A B
MTF42 Series Order Example
2 3 4 51Options:
Code: MTF --- -
6
42 D L A
7
2100 F2
* Shaft Version Codes
F2 Female shaft Ø12 mm with keyshaft M6L Male shaft Ø16 mm downwards mount D6 Double male shaft Ø16 mm
F4 Female shaft Ø14 mm with keyshaft M6R Male shaft Ø16 mm upwards mount
Options Selection
1 Series MTF
2 Size 42
3 Carriage
Type D : Double Carriage _ : Single Carriage
4 Runner
Block L : Single Runner Block | H : Double Runner Block
5
**
Runner
Block
Direction of
Movement
A, B N/A
6 Stroke 0-6000 mm
7
*
Shaft
Versions
F2
F4
M6L
M6R
D6
** Figure 1 For D Type Only
MTF SERIES LINEAR ACTUATOR
Internally Guided, Belt Driven Type
Motor coupling
Flange for motor/ gearbox
Mid section mounting
Proximity switch
MTF42 Series Accessories
Mid Section Mounting
Linear
Unit
Dimensions (mm)
ØH ØR  S Code
B C D E F G I J K L M N P Q W
MTF  42 8 34 8 9.5 16 6 10.5 6 13.6 50 2 2.5 0.5 1.5 12 5.5 10 5.4 C4AA003L
 K
 M
 W
 P
 N
 Q
 I
 F
A
A
 L
 C  B  D
 G
 H  THROUGH  2 x
 G  J
 I  E
SECTION A-A
 R  S
8
M5